FORM PTO-1619A Expires 03/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	08-02-2000 U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Of PATENT				
	101421245 ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
L _X New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Memorandum of Assignment U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) THE GENLYTE GROUP INC	Manufly Day M				
Nome (line 2)	OF THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP I	TIC If document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n				
Name (Ilne 2) a limited liability co	company of the State of Delaware domiciled in the Un States, an appointm				
Address (line 1) 4360 Brownsboro Road,	4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300 of a domestic representative is attached				
Address (line 2)	(Designation must separate document Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)					
Domestic Representative Name	Kentucky 40207–1603 State/Country Zip Code				
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address(line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
L					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2/2000 JJALLAH2 00000025 5584574					
2/2000 JJALLAH2 00000025 5584574 C:581 40.00 DP					

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0534

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (502) 584-1135			
Name Jeffrey A.	Haeberlin, Reg. No. 40,630				
Address (line 1) Middleton	& Reutlinger				
Address (line 2) 2500 Brown	& Williamson Tower				
Address(line 3) Louisville	, Kentucky 40202				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total nu including any at	Imber of pages of the attached conveyance do tachments.	ecument #			
Application Number(s) or P		rk if additional numbers attached			
Patent Application Nu	umber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num umber(s)	iders for the same property). atent Number(s)			
	5584574				
If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing inve	ith a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent app entor.	lication was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT) PCT PCT				
Enter PCT application <u>only if</u> a U.S. Applicati has not been assigned	number PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No			
Statement and Signature					
	edge and belief, the foregoing information is tropy of the original document. Charges to dep				
	n, Reg. No. 40,630	(Abellellin (28/00)			
Name of Person Signing	g Signature D O	Date			
		······································			

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0535

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HADCO DIVISION OF THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, an assumed name of THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, a Corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, was the owner of all right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patent as of August 30, 1998:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
5,584,574	Dec. 17, 1996	08/583,465	Jan. 5, 1996	Versatile Flood Light

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 acquired from THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED by agreement effective August 30, 1998 all right, title and interest in said patent (including the right to bring and maintain actions for past, present and future infringements and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide):

NOW, THEREFORE, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED does hereby evidence its assignment of said patent unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC as of August 30, 1998.

> THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, d/b/a HADCO DIVISION OF THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED

By: Daniel R. Fuller

Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by Daniel R. Fuller, as Vice President and General Counsel for THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, d/b/a HADCO DIVISION OF THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED this 27 day of ______, 2000

My commission expires:

Irphy, Notary Public

Jeannine K. Murphy, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 11/19/2000

Prepared by:

):55

Jeffrey A. Haeberlin, MinDLETON & REUTLINGER 401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429 (502)584-1135 Fax: (502)588-1932 E-mail: <u>jhaeberlin@middreut.com</u>

RECORDED: 07/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0536

Notary Public